GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1999
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013

Ims
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha);Rana Shri Jagdish Singh;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Industrial Training Institute (ITls) in the country at present, State-wise;

(b) Whether the Government has any proposal to set up more [Tls;

(c) If so, the details thereof, State-wise and location wise and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether any provision has been made to reserve seats in [Tls for the economically weaker sections; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIKODIKUNNIL SURESH)
(a) As on 30th July 2013, total no. of Industrial Training Institutes

(ITls) affiliated with National Council for Vocational Training in the country are 10,452. State-wise details of [Tls are annexed as
Annexure-A.

(b) & (c) There is a proposal to set up 1500 more [Tls in PPP mode. Location-wise for the same have not been finalized.

(d) & (e) Seats in [Tls are reserved for weaker sections as per policy of the concerned State / Union Territory in this regard.
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